Development of novel cementitious binders using plasterboard waste
and pozzolanic materials for road bases
H. Sadeghi Pouya, E. Ganjian, P. Claisse & S. Karami
Department of the Built Environment, Faculty of Engineering & Computing, Sir John Laing Building, Coventry
University, Coventry, CV1 5FB, UK
ABSTRACT: This paper explores the potential benefits of utilising combination blends of plasterboard waste
gypsum and pozzolanic materials in developing novel cementations pastes with lower environmental
impact in comparison with conventional Portland cement. Ternary blend systems based on waste

can be seen that increasing the amount of PG
above 10% resulted in decrease in compressive
strength. Therefore, it can be concluded that the
Mix Code
P
G
CKD BOS
L/S
Flo
w
% % % %
PG10/BOS90 10 - 90 0 172
PG20/BOS80 20 - 80 0.3 150
PG40/BOS60 40 - 60 0.3 136
PG60/BOS40 60 - 40 0.3 110
CKD60/PG 8/BOS32 8 60 32 0.3 161
CKD40/PG12/BOS48 12 40 48 0.3 120
CKD20/PG16/BOS64 16 20 64 0.3 92
CKD10/PG18/BOS72 18 10 72 0.3 76
Mix Code
PG BPD BOS
L/S
Flow
% % % %
BPD10/BOS90 - 10 90 0.3 87
BPD20/BOS80 - 20 80 0.3 33.5
BPD40/BOS60 - 40 60 0.3 38.5
BPD60/BOS40 - 60 40 0.3 16.8
BPD90/BOS10 - 90 10 0.3 12.8
PG5/BPD38/BOS57 5 38 57 0.3 128.8
PG10/BPD36/BOS54 10 36 54 0.3 125.6
PG15/BPD34/BOS51 15 34 51 0.3 103
PG20/BPD32/BOS48 20 32 48 0.3 101.7